

Misc Case – 229/2024

Order No.16,dt.14.05.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by OP i.d. ex-parte.

Petitioner files hazira.

Neither show cause nor taking any steps by the OP and found absent on repeated calls.

Perused the record as well as conduct of the OP , the case proceed ex-parte against OP.

Fix 18.07.2025 for ex-parte hearing.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.