

Misc. Case - 229/2024
Mat. 07/24

Order no.17 dated 18-07-2025.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira along with showing cause petition, vacating petition,
written statement, Assets Liabilities and condoning the delay.

Copy served raised with strong objection.

Let the showing cause, W/O, vacating petition and condoning the delay be accepted.

To 26.09.25 for hearing of Misc Case.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.